March 2024 0185-1063-E_6V30_IG_Drives_C1250
C1250 Servo Drives
Installation Guide
(For the C1250-MI drives see IG 0185-1175-E_...)
Important Notice:
Please note that we use machine translation to provide documents in your local language. It is possible
that not all texts will be translated correctly. If you have any questions or discrepancies regarding the
accuracy of the information in the translated version, please read the original English version (0185-1063-

Installation Guide C1250
Page 22 of 33 0185-1063-E_6V30_IG_Drives_C1250 NTI AG / LinMot
16 Ordering Information
Drives Description Art. No.
C1250-PN-XC-0S-000 PROFINET Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1888
C1250-PD-XC-0S-000 PROFINET Profidrive Drive (72V/25A) 0150-2618
C1250-IP-XC-0S-000 ETHERNET IP Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1886
C1250-LU-XC-0S-000 ETHERNET LinUDP Drive (72V/25A) 0150-2491
C1250-EC-XC-0S-000 ETHERCAT Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1884
C1250-DS-XC-0S-000 ETHERCAT CiA402 Drive (72V/25A) 0150-2415
C1250-SE-XC-0S-000 ETHERCAT SoE Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1897
C1250-PL-XC-0S-000 POWERLINK Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1885
C1250-SC-XC-0S-000 SERCOS III Drive (72V/25A) 0150-1887
C1250-CM-XC-0S-000 CIP Sync Drive (72V/25A) 0150-2900
C1250-CC-XC-0S-000 CC Link Drive (72V/25A) 0150-4023
C1250-PN-XC-1S-000 PROFINET Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2348
C1250-PD-XC-1S-000 PROFINET Profidrive Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2619
C1250-IP-XC-1S-000 ETHERNET IP Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2346
C1250-LU-XC-1S-000 ETHERNET LinUDP Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2492
C1250-EC-XC-1S-000 ETHERCAT Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2345
C1250-DS-XC-1S-000 ETHERCAT CiA402 Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2416
C1250-SE-XC-1S-000 ETHERCAT SoE Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2350
C1250-PL-XC-1S-000 POWERLINK Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2347
C1250-SC-XC-1S-000 SERCOS III Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2349
C1250-CM-XC-1S-000 CIP Sync Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-2901
C1250-CC-XC-1S-000 CC Link Drive (72V/25A/STO) 0150-4024
Calibrated Drives Description Art. No.
C1250-PN-XC-0S-C00 PROFINET Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4140
C1250-PD-XC-0S-C00 PROFINET Profidrive Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4136
C1250-IP-XC-0S-C00 ETHERNET IP Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4127
C1250-LU-XC-0S-C00 ETHERNET LinUDP Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4129
C1250-EC-XC-0S-C00 ETHERCAT Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4125
C1250-DS-XC-0S-C00 ETHERCAT CiA402 Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4123
C1250-SE-XC-0S-C00 ETHERCAT SoE Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4144
C1250-PL-XC-0S-C00 POWERLINK Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4138
C1250-SC-XC-0S-C00 SERCOS III Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4142
C1250-CM-XC-0S-C00 CIP Sync Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4121
C1250-CC-XC-0S-C00 CC Link Drive (72V/25A), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4146
C1250-PN-XC-1S-C00 PROFINET Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4141
C1250-PD-XC-1S-C00 PROFINET Profidrive Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4137
C1250-IP-XC-1S-C00 ETHERNET IP Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4128
C1250-LU-XC-1S-C00 ETHERNET LinUDP Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4135
C1250-EC-XC-1S-C00 ETHERCAT Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4126
C1250-DS-XC-1S-C00 ETHERCAT CiA402 Drive (72V/25A/STO), Calibrated Measuring Amplifier 0150-4124